

# LARK TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L34102UP1987PLC009222

Regd.off: C-273, Sector-63 Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar Uttar Pradesh-201301  
Telephone-01122159466, Email:Larktradingfinance@gmail.com website: www.larktrading.in

---

**Date: 29.05.2023**

Head-Listing & Compliance,  
**Metropolitan Stock Exchange of  
India Ltd.**  
205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya  
Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS  
Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070.

The Manager  
**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.**  
7, Lyons Range, Murgighata,  
BBD Bagh, Kolkata  
West Bengal – 700001

**Security Code: LARK**

**Scrip Code:022126**

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)  
Regulations, 2015 Newspaper Publication**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, enclosed please find herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement of the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 as was approved in the Board meeting held on Friday, 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 (commenced at 04:00 P.M. and concluded at 08:15 P.M.), published in “Business Standard” (English) and in “Business Standard” (Hindi).


This is for your information and record.

**Thanking You,  
For Lark Trading and Finance Limited**

**Sumit Tayal  
Whole time Director  
DIN: 06598044**

**Place: Noida**

Encl.: As above

	<b>IFGL REFRACTORYS LIMITED</b> CIN : L51909OR2007PLC027954
Registered Office: Sector 'B', Kalunga Industrial Estate P.O. Kalunga 770031, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha Tel: +91 661 2660195 E-mail: ifgl.works@ifgl.in	Head & Corporate Office: McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road Kolkata 700001, Tel: +91 33 40106100 E-mail: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in; investorcomplaints@ifgl.in
	Website: www.ifglgroup.com
(₹ in lakhs except as otherwise stated)	

# LARK TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L34102UP1987PLC009222

Regd.off.: C-273, Sector-63 Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar Uttar Pradesh - 201301

Telephone: 011 22159466, Email: [Larktradingfinance@gmail.com](mailto:Larktradingfinance@gmail.com), website: [www.larktrading.in](http://www.larktrading.in)

## Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

(Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income	21.83	18.81	12.26	76.45	69.78
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.73	2.88	-4.02	14.50	8.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.73	2.88	-4.02	14.50	8.22
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.98	2.13	-3.38	8.72	5.68
Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.98	2.13	-3.38	8.72	5.68
Equity Share Capital	526	526	526	526	526
Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	187.39	178.67
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:-					
1. Basic	0.30	0.04	-0.06	0.17	0.11
2. Diluted	0.30	0.04	-0.06	0.17	0.11

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.msmei.in](http://www.msmei.in) and on the website of the Company at [www.larktrading.in](http://www.larktrading.in)

**For Lark Trading and Finance Limited**

Sd/-

(Sumit Tayal)

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 0659804

**Date: 26.05.2023**

**Place: Noida**

1. Above audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Saturday, May 27, 2023.
2. The Board of Directors, at its meeting on May 27, 2023, have proposed a final dividend of ₹ 7 (70 %) per equity share for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023 subject to the approval of shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting and following Policy on Dividend Distribution of the Company. Proposed dividend is accounted for in the year in which it is approved by the shareholders.
3. Following amendments made by the Finance Act 2021 to the relevant sections of the Income Tax Act 1961, whereby Goodwill arising on amalgamation will not be considered as a depreciable asset and depreciation on goodwill will not be allowable as deductible expenditure effective April 1, 2020, the Holding Company has not claimed deduction of depreciation on such goodwill under income tax for period beginning on that date. The Holding Company management, supported by legal opinions, continues to believe that such deduction claimed in prior assessment years are sustainable and remain unaffected. During the year, the Holding Company's claim of ₹ 2,816 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 984 lakhs) towards such deduction for Assessment Year 2020-21 has been disallowed. Being aggrieved thereby, the Holding Company has filed an appeal before the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals).
4. Monoco International Refractories Ltd, UK, (MIRL) being step down operating subsidiary of the Holding Company acquired 100% shareholding of Sheffields Refractories Ltd, UK (SRL) engaged in manufacturing of Monolithic Refractory Products for total consideration of ₹ 4,981 lakhs (equivalent to GBP 5.0 Million cash consideration and GBP 0.1 million towards costs of acquisition) on February 24, 2023 to offer bigger basket of products and acquire new customer relationships. Effective that date, SRL became subsidiary of MIRL and consequently step down subsidiary of Holding Company. In accordance with Ind AS 103 – Business Combination, the aforesaid purchase consideration has been allocated to the extent of ₹ 1,742 lakhs to property, plant and equipment and ₹ 5,497 lakhs to current assets, current liabilities of ₹ 1,883 lakhs based on their respective fair values and ₹ 2,584 lakhs towards borrowings assumed. The Holding Company has also recognised intangible assets aggregating ₹ 1,765 lakhs towards Customer Relationships and Brand name/Trade Marks, based on valuation carried out by an independent valuer. The balance amount of purchase consideration being ₹ 444 lakhs has been recognised in these results as goodwill.
5. Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows:





₹ in lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	21,761	18,378	24,014	84,557	80,135
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	3,274	1,766	2,154	8,529	8,720
Net Profit after Tax from Ordinary Activities	2,294	1,233	1,566	6,117	6,322
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	2,297	1,233	1,547	6,121	6,323

6. The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of that financial year, which was subjected to limited review.

7. This is an extract of the detailed format of audited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the Audited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's Website ([www.ifglgroup.com](http://www.ifglgroup.com)).

**On behalf of the Board**  
**of IFGL Refractories Limited**  
**S K Bajoria**  
**Chairman**  
**(DIN : 00084004)**

Kolkata  
May 27, 2023

# MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821

Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001

website : www.mirza.co.in ; e-mail : compliance@mirzaindia.com ; Tel. : +91 512 2530775

## EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh except earning per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15482.05	11820.72	15683.24	63208.40	140283.73	15791.70	13002.79	16521.37	65803.39	141641.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	305.35	503.18	539.44	3410.75	11384.07	307.43	506.09	539.44	3596.00	11251.41
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	305.35	503.18	539.44	3410.75	11384.07	307.43	506.09	539.44	3596.00	11251.41
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.52	657.06	498.77	2618.30	8559.92	230.60	659.29	797.72	2644.90	8644.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	229.52	657.06	498.77	2546.23	8748.13	285.60	721.59	882.63	2580.88	8801.46
6	Equity Share Capital	2764.04	2406.12	2406.12	2764.04	2406.12	2764.04	2406.12	2406.12	2764.04	2406.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	45521.33	43404.40	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic:	0.17	0.55	0.41	1.89	7.11	0.17	0.55	0.66	1.91	7.19
	2. Diluted:	0.17	0.55	0.41	1.89	7.11	0.17	0.55	0.66	1.91	7.19

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in).
- The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company) and Subsidiaries (WOS) T N S Hotels and Resorts Private Limited and RTS Fashion Limited are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- In terms of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016, the company hereby declares the auditors have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on annual audited financial results on year ended March 31, 2023.
- The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, Prayagraj vide its Order dated 21st February, 2023 (date of pronouncement or Order) approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement or RTS Fashions Pvt Ltd, Mirza International Ltd and Redtape Ltd (the Scheme). The Scheme is effective from 1st January, 2022, being the Appointed Date of the Scheme. In terms of the Scheme, RTS Fashions Pvt Ltd has been merged into Mirza International Ltd along with all the assets and liabilities, and entire REDTAPE Business of Mirza International Limited has been demerged into Redtape Ltd, with effect from 1st January, 2022. The present Financial Results of the Company have been prepared after giving effect of the Amalgamation and Demerger in terms of the Scheme. Further, figures or the previous Financial Year ended 31st March, 2022, have also been restated to give effect to the Scheme with effect from 1st January, 2022.
- Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable.

For Mirza International Limited  
Sd/-  
(Tauseef Ahmad Mirza)  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN : 00049037)

Date : May 27, 2023

Place : New Delhi



## लार्क ट्रेडिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L34102UP1987PLC009222

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-273, सेक्टर-63 नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर उत्तर प्रदेश - 201301

टेलीफोन: 011 22159466, ईमेल: [Larktradingfinance@gmail.com](mailto:Larktradingfinance@gmail.com) वेबसाइट: [www.larktrading.in](http://www.larktrading.in)

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के स्टैंडअलोन लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 का विनियम 47(1) (बी))

(रु. लाख में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
कुल आय	21.83	18.81	12.26	76.45
अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	19.73	2.88	-4.02	14.50
कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परचात)	19.73	2.88	-4.02	14.50
कर परचात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परचात)	15.98	2.13	-3.38	8.72
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु (कर परचात) लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परचात) से मिलकर]	15.98	2.13	-3.38	8.72
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	526	526	526	526
अतिरिक्त [पुनर्व्यवहार आरक्षितियों को छोड़कर] नैस कि मत वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पर में प्रदर्शित है	-	-	-	187.39
आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)				
1. बेसिक	0.30	0.04	-0.06	0.17
2. घटकर्यूटेड	0.30	0.04	-0.06	0.17

नोट: उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दाखिल तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप है स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.msmei.in](http://www.msmei.in) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.larktrading.in](http://www.larktrading.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

लार्क ट्रेडिंग एंड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता./- (सुमित तायक)

(पूर्णकालिक निदेशक)

डीआईएन: 06598044

दिनांक: 26.05.2023

स्थान: नोएडा



## दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555

पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नंबर 24, 25, 26 आईएमटी मानेसर, सेक्टर-7, गुरुग्राम-122050, हरियाणा

कार्या. कार्यालय : मिलेनियम प्लाजा, टावर-बी, सुशासन लोक-I, सेक्टर-27, गुरुग्राम-122002, हरियाणा

फोन : +91(124) 4715100 Fax: +91(124) 2806085

वेबसाइट : [www.thehitechgears.com](http://www.thehitechgears.com), ई-मेल : [secretarial@thehitechgears.com](mailto:secretarial@thehitechgears.com)

मार्च 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु अंकेक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. मिलियन में, सिवाय प्रति शेयर डेटा)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
		31/03/2023	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
		(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	2,874.88	2,908.41	11,771.55	9,785.09
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	102.59	140.40	339.42	109.10
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर से पहले (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	102.59	140.40	339.42	109.10
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर परचात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	166.44	112.42	231.14	(11.02)
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर परचात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर परचात) शामिल हैं]	161.46	187.96	260.64	137.62
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	187.68	187.68	187.68	187.68
7.	संचय/अन्य इक्विटी, जैसाकि पिछले वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलनपत्र में दर्शाया गया है			3,356.58	3,119.75
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों हेतु) –				
	(क) मूल :	8.87	5.99	12.32	(0.59)
	(ख) तनुकृत :	8.86	5.99	12.30	(0.59)

## नोट्स :-

- उपरोक्त अंकेक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा मई 27, 2023 को सम्पन्न इसकी बैठक में पुनरीक्षित किए गए हैं और उसके उपरान्त निदेशक मंडल द्वारा मई 27, 2023 को सम्पन्न इसकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए हैं।
- निदेशक मंडल ने कंपनी की प्रदत्त शेयर पूंजी पर, रु. 10/- (रु. वस मात्र) प्रत्येक के हर इक्विटी शेयर पर रु. 2.50 (रु. दो तथा पैसे पचास मात्र) अर्थात 25% अंतिम लाभांश, सदस्यों द्वारा उनकी वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक में अनुमोदन की शर्त पर, संसृत किया है।
- सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(ख) के अनुसारण में कंपनी की प्रमुख पृथक्कृत अंकेक्षित वित्तीय जानकारी के संबंध में अतिरिक्त जानकारी नीचे दी गई है :

(रु. मिलियन में)

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
	31/03/2023	31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
परिचालन से आय और अन्य आय	1,901.55	1,871.05	7,906.05	6,517.49
कर पूर्व लाभ	137.32	185.92	693.95	536.63
कर परचात लाभ	127.78	136.88	503.40	385.19

- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए मार्च 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है।

मार्च 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) एवं [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट ([www.thehitechgears.com](http://www.thehitechgears.com)) पर उपलब्ध है।

कुछ एवं हिसे निदेशक मंडल

दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-

दीप कपूरिया

कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष

(DIN: 00006185)

स्थान : ऋषिकेश

तिथि : मई 27, 2023

## JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Sector 128, Noida 201 304 [U.P.]

Delhi Office: "JA House", 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057

Phone : +91 (120) 4609000; FAX : +91 (120) 4609464; CIN : L14106UP1995PLC019017

Website : [www.jalindia.com](http://www.jalindia.com), E-mail: [jal.investor@jalindia.co.in](mailto:jal.investor@jalindia.co.in)

## EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

₹ in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE	
		Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		[Audited]	[Audited]
1.	Total Income from Operations	395468	296741
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(193457)	(119858)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(114961)	(121664)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax [after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items]	(116224)	(123188)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(115802)	(123018)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital [of ₹ 2/- per share]	49092	49092
7.	Other Equity [excluding Revaluation Reserve]	473962	589764
8.	Net Worth	(44772)	71030
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1823249	1830758
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	4.04	3.24
12.	Earnings Per Share [of ₹ 2/- per share] [for continuing and discontinued operations]:		
	Basic	₹ (4.73)	₹ (5.02)
	Diluted	₹ (4.73)	₹ (5.02)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	113	113
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio [DSCR]	0.08	0.04
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio [ISCR]	0.11	0.05

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website [www.jalindia.com](http://www.jalindia.com).
- For the items referred in sub clause (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges.
- Formulae for computation of net worth and ratios are as follows: Net Worth is as per Section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013, DSCR = Earnings before interest and tax excluding exceptional items / (Interest Expense + Principal Repayment of long term debt made during the period). ISCR = Earnings before interest and tax excluding exceptional items / interest expenses.

JAYPEE GROUP

MANOJ GAUR

Executive Chairman

DIN 00008480

Place : Noida

Dated : 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

## JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK

(A scheduled commercial bank)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : फेयरवे, ग्राउंड व पहली मंजिल, सर्वे नं. 10/1, 11/2, व 12/2बी, ऑफ डोमलूर कोरामगला इनर रिंग रोड, ईजीएल बिजनेस पार्क के पास, चल्लाघाट, बैंगलोर-560071 क्षेत्रीय शाखा कार्यालय : 16/12, दूसरी मंजिल, डब्ल्यू.ई.ए., आर्य समाज रोड, करोल बाग, दिल्ली-110005

## सरफेसी अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के तहत मांग सूचना

चूंकि, आप नीचे वर्णित ऋणी, सह-ऋणी, गारंटर्स और गिरवीकर्ताओं ने अपनी अचल संपत्तियों को गिरवी रखकर जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड से ऋण लिया था। आप सभी के द्वारा प्रतिबद्धता को पूरा करने में असफल होने पर, आपके ऋण खाते को नॉन-परफॉर्मिंग एस्सेट के रूप में वर्गीकृत किया गया है, जबकि, जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड मौजूदा प्रतिभूति ऋणदाता ने प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 2 के साथ पंजित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर उसपर मावी ब्याज के सहित सूचनाओं में वर्णित राशि का भुगतान करने के लिए कॉलम नं. 2 में वर्णित अनसार ऋणी / सह-ऋणी / गिरवीकर्ताओं को बुलाने लिए मांग सूचना जारी की थी, लेकिन सूचना विभिन्न कारणों से कुछ के द्वारा पूरी नहीं की जा सकी है।

क्र. सं.	ऋणी / सह-ऋणी / गारंटर / गिरवीकर्ता के नाम	ऋण खाता सं. व ऋण खाता	कच्चा की गई प्रतिभूति का विवरण	एनपीए की तिथि व मांग सूचना तिथि	रु. में देय राशि / तक
1	1) मैसर्स द गुरुवालिया ट्रांसपोर्ट कंपनी इसके मालिक श्री करण सिंह द्वारा प्रस्तुत 2) श्री करण सिंह (ऋणी) 3) श्री कृष्ण सिंह (गारंटर्), 4) श्रीमती विद्या (गारंटर्), 5) श्रीमती जगरोशनी (गारंटर्), 6) श्रीमती नीतू (गारंटर्), 7) श्रीमती प्रमिला (गारंटर्), 8) रमेश कुमार (गारंटर्), 9) सतु प्रकाश (गारंटर्), 10) निर्मला देवी (गारंटर्)	ऋण खाता सं. 30088640000471, 45129660002600 व 4512020000382554 ऋण राशि : रु. 2,00,00,000/- रु. 1,00,00,000/- रु. 17,90,000/-	प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों का विवरण – भाग-‘घ’ – हाइप्रोथेकोडिट चलयोग्य संपत्तियाँ – कंपनी अर्थात् मैसर्स द गुरुवालिया ट्रांसपोर्ट कं., बिलासपुर चौक, एनएच-08, बिलासपुर, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122413 के बिजनेस परिसर के खाता पुस्तकों में सभी कच्ची सामग्री और प्रातयोग्य व बुक डेड्स पर प्रथम प्रभार भाग-‘बी’ – गिरवी अचल संपत्ति – अनुसूची संपत्तियाँ – संपत्ति विवरण 1 : खेत नं. 349 / 390 एम्यू नं. 46, रकबा 0 कनल 17 मार्ला 6 सरसई, गांव बिलासपुर, तहसील मानेसर, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122413 संपत्ति विवरण 2 : खेता नं. 91 / 111, मुसिक नं. 30, किला नं. 15 / 1 / 2 (1-2), क्षेत्र माप 87 वर्ग याड, वाका शिवाना, गांव बिलासपुर, तहसील मानेसर, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122413. श्रीमती जग रोशनी पत्नी श्री भारत सिंह के स्वामित्व में, सीमाएं निम्नानुसार : पूर्व : दूसरी की संपत्ति, पश्चिम : श्रीमती कमला देवी का प्लॉट, उत्तर : रास्ता, दक्षिण : श्री इंद्रराज का प्लॉट	एनपीए की तिथि : 20.04.2023 मांग सूचना तिथि : 26.05.2023	रु. 3,16,89,844 /- (रुपए तीन करोड़ सोलह लाख नवासी हजार आठ सौ चवालीस केवल) 18.05.2023 तक

एतद्वारा कॉलम नं. 2 में वर्णित अनुसार ऋणी / सह-ऋणी / गारंटर् / गिरवीकर्ता को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन से 60 दिनों के भीतर सभी संबंधित ऋणी / सह-ऋणी के विरुद्ध कॉलम नं. 6 में दर्शाए अनुसार समय राशि के भुगतान के लिए बुलाया जाता है क्योंकि उक्त राशि कॉलम नं. 6 में दर्शाई गई तिथि तक संबंधित ऋण खाता के संबंध में देययोग्य पाई गई है। यह स्पष्ट है कि यदि भावी ब्याज व अन्य राशि के सहित समग्र राशि जो भुगतान की तिथि तक देययोग्य बन चुकी है, भुगतान नहीं किया है, जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड कॉलम नं. 4 में वर्णित अनुसार संपत्तियों पर प्रतिभूति हित के कच्चे के लिए उचित कार्यवाही करने के लिए बाधित होगा। कृपया ध्यान दें कि यह प्रकाशन कानून के तहत उक्त वित्तीयों के ऋणी / सह-ऋणी / गारंटर् / गिरवीकर्ताओं के विरुद्ध जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड को उपलब्ध अनुसार ऐसे अधिकारों व उपायों के पूर्वाग्रह के बिना है। इसके अतिरिक्त आपसे ध्यान देने का अनुरोध है कि उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) के अनुसार, आप प्रतिभूति ऋणदाता की पूर्व सहमति के बिना प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्ति को विक्री, लीज या अन्यथा के द्वारा उक्त प्रतिभूति के साथ निपटान या डीलिंग या हस्तांतरण करने से प्रतिबंधित / बाधित हैं।

दिनांक : 29.05.2023 स्थान : दिल्ली एनसीआर

हस्ता./- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड के लिए



## J.K. Cement Ltd.

CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199

Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)

Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81; Fax : +91 512 2399854/ 2332665

website: [www.jkcement.com](http://www.jkcement.com); e-mail: [shambhu.singh@jkcement.com](mailto:shambhu.singh@jkcement.com)

Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023

(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Three Months Ended 31.12.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,81,584.88	2,45,480.87	2,39,298.41	9,80,760.44	8,13,369.14
2.	Net Profit before Interest, Depreciation, Exceptional Items and Tax	35,939.82	24,732.48	39,879.93	1,31,965.61	1,53,473.49
3.	Net Profit for the Period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	15,781.78	6,926.29	26,266.94	63,129.16	1,01,312.44
4.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	15,816.76	6,918.94	26,245.77	63,129.16	1,01,291.27
5.	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	11,008.75	3,715.60	19,944.00	41,907.95	67,921.11
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,634.34	4,686.18	21,181.02	46,761.92	69,552.63
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,80,828.82	3,70,194.47	3,45,657.15	3,80,828.83	3,45,657.14
9.	Security Premium Account	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66
10.	Net Worth	4,64,235.31	4,53,600.96	4,29,063.63	4,64,235.31	4,29,063.63
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,39,888.74	4,01,553.72	3,31,747.09	4,39,888.74	3,31,747.09
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.08	1.01	0.90	1.08	0.90
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended )	14.53	4.81	25.81	55.17	87.90
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	2,057.35	3,364.70	3,364.70	2,057.35	3,364.70
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.89	1.22	2.24	1.60	1.77
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.96	3.45	5.94	4.61	6.13

\*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit &amp; Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.jkcement.com](http://www.jkcement.com).
- Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Three Months Ended 31.03.2023	Three Months Ended 31.12.2022	Three Months Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,41,846.65	2,30,978.62	2,31,013.28	9,08,152.75	7,82,13